

**GP No.2/2025**

**ABHIJEET TALUKDAR & ANR Vs. THE STATE GOVT OF  
NCT OF DELHI**

**30.07.2025**

Present : Sh. Mananjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioners.

He seeks two weeks time to furnish the details.

Now to come up on **20.08.2025** for consideration.

**(Virender Kumar Bansal)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/30.07.2025