

G. P. No. 02/2025
Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs State (Govt. of NCT), Delhi

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mananjay Kumar Mishra and Sh.Bhanu Raj, Ld.
Counsels for petitioners along with petitioner no.2.

Affidavit on behalf of petitioner no.2 filed.

Let notice of the present petition be issued to Smt. Madhumita Talukdar who is a resident of United Kingdom on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, the notice of the petition be also published in a daily newspaper 'Hindustan Times' both English and Hindi edition on filing of publication charges.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.10.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/20.08.2025