

**GP No. 2/2025**

**Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) Delhi**

**17.10.2025**

Present : Ms. Manju Dagar, petitioner No.2 in person with Sh. Mananjay Mishra, Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Madhumita Talukdar, sister of petitioner No.2, through VC.

Copies of Identity documents i.e. Aadhar Cards of petitioner No.1 Sh. Abhijeet Talukdar and Ms. Manju Dagar, petitioner No.2 have been submitted on record.

Ms. Madhumita Talukdar, appearing through VC, has submitted that she has no objection if the petition is allowed and petitioner No.2 Ms. Manju Dagar (sister of Ms. Madhumita Talukdar) is appointed as Guardian for Abhijeet Talukdar, who is suffering from disability.

Now to come up on **01.11.2025** for petitioner's evidence and report of publication.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/17.10.2025