

**GP No.2/2025**

**Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs. The State (Govt of NCT) of Delhi**

**01.11.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Ms. Manju Dagar, petitioner No.2 in person,  
whereas her counsel Sh. Mananjay Mishra has  
joined through VC.

The matter is listed on **18.11.2025** for the purpose  
already fixed.

**(Reader)**  
**01.11.2025**