

G. P. No. 02/2025
Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs State

18.11.2025

Present: Sh. Krishna Kumar Shukla and Sh. Mananjay Kumar
Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application seeking permission to publish the notice in the newspaper having circulation in Delhi has been moved on behalf of petitioner.

Heard. Let notice of the petition be published in daily newspaper 'Times of India' and its Hindi edition 'Navbharat Times' on filing of publication charges as per rules.

Another application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for issuance of notice to Ms.Meena Chandra, HOD, Department of Psychiatry, Ram Manohar Lohiya Hospital as she has treated the plaintiff no.1 (disabled person) and had also issued the disability certificate.

Considering the facts and circumstances and since the petitioner seeks to call the said Ms.Meena Chandra for the purpose of evidence, application is allowed.

Let Ms.Meena Chandra be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for report of publication and for petitioner evidence on 08.01.2026.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts
ND/18.11.2025