

**GP No. 2/2025**

**Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT) Delhi**

**08.01.2026**

Present : Sh. Krishna Kumar Shukla and Sh. Bhanu Raj, Ld.  
Counsels for the petitioners along with petitioner  
No.1 Abhijeet Talukdar and petitioner No.2 Manju  
Dagar.

PW Dr. Mina Chandra is present, however,  
Ld. Counsel submits that he is not carrying today the relevant  
documents related to the treatment of patient.

The witness is, therefore, discharged for today  
unexamined.

In compliance of this Court's direction dated  
18.11.2025, newspapers "Navbharat Times (Hindi Edition)" and  
"The Times of India" are filed on record showing the publication.

Now to come up on **11.02.2026** for evidence.

Witnesses concerned be summoned for the date  
fixed.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.01.2026