

**GP No. 2/2025**

**Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT), Delhi**

**13.03.2026**

Present : Sh. Mananjay Mishra and Sh. Bhanu Raj, Ld.  
Counsels for the petitioners.

Petitioner has not filed any application for seeking impleadment of Ms. Madhumita Talukdar. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity to file appropriate application. Let him do so.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.04.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026