

GP No.2/2025

Abhijeet Talukdar & Anr. Vs. The State (Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bhanu Raj, Ld. Counsel for the petitioners.

One application has been filed by the petitioner U/o. 1 Rule 10 CPC for seeking impleadment of respondent namely Ms. Madhumita Talukdar, sister of petitioner No.1.

Issue notice of this application upon respondent No.2 on filing of PF, Regd. AD. Ordinary process be served through Ministry of Law and Justice. Necessary steps be taken within 15 days.

Renotify on **16.11.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/10.04.2026